
AvD Historic Race Cup - Rennen 1

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
22 - 24 July 2016

Result of Rennen 1

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Klasse A FF2000
Start ed: 6 Classif ied:  6 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

2 Toni Krumbach  1 -- 7 laps --Reynard RF87
Dürener Motorsport C lub

25:28.899 3:16.876 6
D - Düren

7 Peter Richards 2.419 2 2.419Reynard RF86 25:31.318 3:18.154 6
UK - Wooton

19 Hans Nijssen 4.486 3 6.905Reynard SF88 25:35.804 3:18.575 6
NL - Veelerveen

15 Lars Clasen 4.373 4 11.278Pilbeam SP1 25:40.177 3:12.052 7
DK -  Solrod Strand

12 Bernado Meyer 19.496 5 30.774Delta 79 25:59.673 3:27.899 7
E - A lgaida

14 Goran Mitevski 40.192 6 1:10.966Reynard SF84
WM Racing

26:39.865 3:20.121 2
CH - Sattel

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Klasse B FF1600 1989 bis 2000
Start ed: 1 Classif ied:  1 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

34 Francois Mazingant  1 -- 7 laps --Swift SC92 26:42.163 3:34.803 2
F - Mello

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Klasse C FF1600 1981 bis 1988
Start ed: 7 Classif ied:  3 Not Classified: 5Not  Started: 1

57 Nils Leuber  1 -- 7 laps --Van Diemen RF88 26:10.239 3:30.412 6
D - Mainz

35 Johann Kowar 31.406 2 31.406Van Diemen RF87 26:41.645 3:36.718 7
A  - Wien

48 Olaf Schulte  3 -- 6 laps --Van Diemen RF87 22:21.104 3:21.699 6
D - Gerorgsmarienhütte

Not Classif ied in Class : C                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 7 Laps) = 6 Laps

46 Ed Waalewijn  DNC -- 5 laps --Van Diemen RF88 19:00.053 3:25.625 2
NL - Delft

31 Rainer Schrems 6.088 DNC 6.088Quest FF86 19:06.141 3:38.557 3
A  - Wien

45 Philippe Boscher 1.640 DNC 7.728Van Diemen RF85 19:07.781 3:38.217 2
F - V ert Saint Denis

70 Christian Demel  DNC -- 1 laps --Van Diemen RF87 3:39.641 3:32.382 1
D - V iernheim

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Klasse D FF1600 bis 1980
Start ed: 5 Classif ied:  5 Not Classified: 1Not  Started: 1

69 Jean-Marc Mantei  1 -- 7 laps --Van Diemen RF83 26:00.538 3:27.454 6
D - Heidelberg

68 Beatrice C ibien 1.170 2 1.170Van Diemen RF80 26:01.708 3:29.198 6
CH - Yvorne

50 Oke Leuber 11.304 3 12.474Van Diemen RF82 26:13.012 3:31.155 7
D - Bleiwäsche

63 Michael Klebe 16.221 4 28.695Van Diemen RF79 26:29.233 3:38.776 2
D - St. Johann

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  3:01.610  in lap  7  by  nbr. 711 : Walter Hof f mann (Dallara)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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42 Philippe Le Nech 11.620 5 40.315Van Diemen RF80 26:40.853 3:40.418 7
F - Bondy

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Klasse E FF-Zetec 
St arted:  13 Classified: 10 Not Classified: 3Not  Started: 0

88 Damien Mercanton  1 -- 7 laps --Tatuus 25:16.496 3:13.584 6
CH - Fore

87 Ralph Heiniger 1.284 2 1.284Swift SC97 25:17.780 3:13.806 6
CH - Ramlinsburg

86 Francois Jeanneret 4.511 3 5.795Van Diemen RF00 25:22.291 3:15.404 6
CH - Les Brenets

92 Manuel Beguinot 2.723 4 8.518Mygale 98 25:25.014 3:16.304 6
F - Corconne

96 Pascal Monbaron 3.801 5 12.319Van Diemen RF00 25:28.815 3:17.953 6
CH - Courtelary

94 Frank Wolber 4.516 6 16.835Mygale SJ99
ADAC Südbaden

25:33.331 3:21.236 7
D - Freiburg

85 Patrick Rausch 7.971 7 24.806Mygale 25:41.302 3:21.755 2
F - Milly La Foret

93 Marc Linder 1.390 8 26.196Griffon 25:42.692 3:20.270 7
CH -Madetswil

90 Daniel Beguinot 1:03.139 9 1:29.335Mygale 98 26:45.831 3:42.040 7
F - Corconne

97 Andreas Gühmann  10 -- 6 laps --Griffon 24:51.166 3:23.392 2
CH - Madetswil

Not Classif ied in Class : E                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 7 Laps) = 6 Laps

80 Harry Franz  DNC -- 3 laps --Swift SC97
WM Racing

10:49.999 3:18.299 2
D - Uhingen

84 Eric Heudicourt  DNC Mygale
F - Castelnau

81 Dieter Häckel  DNC Tatuus
D - Möhnesee

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

German Open GO1
Start ed: 1 Classif ied:  1 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

111 Dirk Hochhold  1 -- 7 laps --Ralt RT4 FA 28:35.059 3:27.112 7
Köln

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

German Open GO2
Start ed: 8 Classif ied:  7 Not Classified: 4Not  Started: 3

280 Valerio Leone  1 -- 7 laps --March 783
Racing&Classics

25:31.169 3:09.923 7
Montecarlo, MC

211 Michael Ringstrom 0.209 2 0.209March 753
Biehl Racing

25:31.378 3:08.415 7
Denmark

217 Tom Olsen 2.951 3 3.160Martini MK39 25:34.329 3:10.299 6
Denmark

264 Falk Künster 19.714 4 22.874GRD 374 25:54.043 3:16.462 6
Winningen

255 Daniel Hornung 12.333 5 35.207Ralt RT3/83 26:06.376 3:17.951 7
Bremen
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228 Volker Böhm 3.199 6 38.406Ralt RT3/84
Coccia Racing

26:09.575 3:20.101 2
Nürnberg

214 Christian Olsen 8.370 7 46.776Martini MK39 26:17.945 3:12.598 6
Denmark

Not Classif ied in Class : GO2                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 7 Laps) = 6 Laps

222 Stefan Scho  DNC -- 5 laps --Ralt RT3/84 19:16.965 3:14.302 2
Ochtrup

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

German Open GO3
Start ed: 8 Classif ied:  8 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

363 Stefan Krämer  1 -- 7 laps --Reynard SF84 25:54.656 3:15.348 2
Frankfurt

326 Helmut Hess 1.460 2 1.460Reynard SF88 25:56.116 3:15.505 6
Hückelhoven

324 Roberto Cocciarelli 1.951 3 3.411Swift DB3
Biehl Racing

25:58.067 3:16.770 2
Neusitz

313 Günter Becker 12.090 4 15.501Reynard SF86 26:10.157 3:18.570 2
Neustadt

321 Marcus West 13.924 5 29.425Van Diemen RF82 26:24.081 3:22.492 2
Schweiz

302 Jürgen Meyer 1:41.368 6 2:10.793Reynard SF86 28:05.449 3:19.562 5
Krefeld

316 Burghard Metzger 10.771 7 2:21.564Dulon MP18 28:16.220 3:25.047 6
Hünxe

303 Peter Schmitz 26.318 8 2:47.882Reynard SF86
DAMC05

28:42.538 3:30.372 7
Hünxe

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

German Open GO6
Start ed: 6 Classif ied:  5 Not Classified: 1Not  Started: 0

699 Martin Hörter  1 -- 7 laps --Lola T580 26:10.925 3:20.463 7
Ransbach Baumbach

1 Harald Schmeyer 2.614 2 2.614Lola T492
Biehl Racing

26:13.539 3:20.080 7
Frankfurt

633 Kevin Overmann 1:59.402 3 2:02.016Royale RP37 28:12.941 3:19.997 7
Verden

601 Axel Pilz 5.717 4 2:07.733Swift DB2 28:18.658 3:23.835 7

606 Jens Burmester 27.783 5 2:35.516Swift DB2
ReHa Razing

28:46.441 3:31.317 5
Grödersby

Not Classif ied in Class : GO6                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 7 Laps) = 6 Laps

603 Friedhelm Stolzer  DNC -- 1 laps --Swift DB2
Biehl Racing

5:04.826 3:37.312 1
Lörrach

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

German Open GO7 Guest Open
Start ed: 2 Classif ied:  2 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

711 Walter Hoffmann  1 -- 7 laps --Dallara F386
Piho Racing

25:35.604 3:01.610 7
Neuhofen

704 Jean-Yves Schirra  2 -- 6 laps --Reynard 883 25:30.422 3:36.211 5
Weißenthurm
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